

## Lake County Illinois

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 11-0170 Version: 1 Name: RR Underpass Washington Street Thoroughfare

Improvement, Phase II, Consultant Agreement &

Appropriation

Type: resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/23/2011 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/15/2011

**Title:** Joint resolution authorizing an agreement between Lake County and Patrick Engineering, Inc., Lisle,

Illinois, for the provision of Phase II design engineering services along Washington Street from Haryan Way to Lake Street and crossing the CN RR for the proposed RR Underpass Washington Street Thoroughfare Improvement and appropriates \$2,220,000 of ½% Sales Tax for Transportation and

Public Safety funds for these engineering services designated as Section 11-00121-11-BR.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 11-0170 RR Underpass for Washington Str Troroughfare Imp Consultant Agreement &

Appropriation.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2011	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
3/2/2011	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass
3/2/2011	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass